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	Statutory Notice of Forthcoming Executive Key Decisions and Intention to Conduct Business in Private

	Published in Accordance with The Local Authorities (Executive Arrangements) (Meetings and Access to Information) (England) Regulations 2012 (“the Regulations”)


The following decisions are due to be taken by Cabinet on 18 January 2024
<PI1>

	Title:
	Anaerobic Digestion at the Farington Waste Recovery Park


	Summary:
	To support the decision to fund the one-off capital investment of an estimated £2.5m, made up of £1.4m for new processing equipment and £1.1m for the remediation and reinstatement of the existing plant at Farington Waste recovery Park to process food waste necessary to meet the new obligations arising from the Environment Act 2021.


	Portfolio Holder(s)
	Cabinet Member for Environment and Climate Change

	
	

	Contact:
	John Birch, john.birch@lancashire.gov.uk





</PI1>

<PI2>

	Title:
	City Deal - Proposed Revised Terms


	Summary:
	This report will present revised Heads of Terms for approval.



	Portfolio Holder(s)
	Cabinet Member for Economic Development and Growth, Cabinet Member for Resources, HR and Property (Deputy Leader)

	
	

	Contact:
	Sarah Parry, sarah.parry@lancashire.gov.uk





</PI2>

<PI3>

	Title:
	Lancashire County Council (Various Roads, Chorley, Fylde, Hyndburn, Lancaster, Ribble Valley, West Lancashire And Wyre) (Revocation, 20mph, 30mph, 40mph And 50mph Speed Limits) Order 202*


	Summary:
	Cabinet is asked to approve the proposals for speed limit changes in Chorley, Fylde, Hyndburn, Lancaster, Ribble Valley, West Lancashire and Wyre districts .


	Portfolio Holder(s)
	Cabinet Member for Highways and Transport

	
	

	Contact:
	Clare Garfield-Lane, Tracey Price, clare.garfield-lane@lancashire.gov.uk, Tracey.Price@lancashire.gov.uk





</PI3>

<PI4>

	Title:
	Samlesbury Enterprise Zone Update


	Summary:
	A report providing an update on the Samlesbury Enterprise Zone.


	Portfolio Holder(s)
	Cabinet Member for Economic Development and Growth

	
	

	Contact:
	Steve Burns, Chris Dyson, steve.burns@lancashire.gov.uk, chris.dyson@lancashire.gov.uk





</PI4>

<PI5>

	Title:
	School Place Sufficiency Report


	Summary:
	To provide an update on the current programme of School Place sufficiency projects.


	Portfolio Holder(s)
	Cabinet Member for Education and Skills

	
	

	Contact:
	Paula Durrant, paula.durrant@lancashire.gov.uk





</PI5>

<PI6>

	Title:
	Schools Budget 2024/25


	Summary:
	In accordance with the Government's school funding framework, the Authority is required to submit a final Schools Block budget proforma for 2024/25 to the Education and Skills Funding Agency by 22 January 2024. This report seeks the authorisation of the Cabinet to submit the Schools Block budget proforma and requests approval of the Lancashire Early Years, High Needs Block and Central School Services Block Budgets for 2024/25.


	Portfolio Holder(s)
	Cabinet Member for Education and Skills

	
	

	Contact:
	Millie Dixon, millie.dixon@lancashire.gov.uk





</PI6>

<PI7>

	Title:
	Social Value Policy


	Summary:
	A revised Social Value Policy for the council in line with best practise.


	Portfolio Holder(s)
	Cabinet Member for Resources, HR and Property (Deputy Leader)

	
	

	Contact:
	Rachel Tanner, rachel.tanner@lancashire.gov.uk





</PI7>

<TRAILER_SECTION>

Where the above documents are open to public inspection, copies will be published on the Council’s website at least five clear days before the meeting when the decisions are made.

Please note that decisions on the above matters may be taken later than the date shown.

The meeting is likely to move into private session for part of the meeting to consider various reports. If so, the public will be excluded from that part of the meeting. The reason for this is that those reports will, or may, involve the disclosure of confidential and/or exempt information as defined within S100A(3) and Schedule 12A of the Local Government Act 1972. A final decision on whether the meeting shall move into private session will be taken during the meeting. Should you wish to make any representations in relation to part of the meeting being held in private, please contact Josh Mynott at josh.mynott@lancashire.gov.uk
</TRAILER_SECTION>

<LAYOUT_SECTION>

	Title:
	FIELD_TITLE


	Summary:
	FIELD_ISSUE_SUMMARY


	Portfolio Holder(s)
	FIELD_MEMBER_TITLE

	
	

	Contact:
	FIELD_OFFICER_NAME, FIELD_OFFICER_EMAIL





</LAYOUT_SECTION>

<TITLE_ONLY_LAYOUT_SECTION>

	Title:
	FIELD_TITLE


	Summary:
	FIELD_ISSUE_SUMMARY


	Portfolio Holder(s)
	FIELD_MEMBER_TITLE

	
	

	Contact:
	FIELD_OFFICER_NAME, FIELD_OFFICER_EMAIL





</TITLE_ONLY_LAYOUT_SECTION>
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